RATE CHART

Rates Effective March 1, 2025

RURAL AND URBAN RESIDENTIAL SINGLE PHASE:

Monthly Base Charge \$34.00

ENERGY CHARGE:

All kWh 11.95 cents per kWh

DEMAND CHARGE:

None

NON-RESIDENTIAL

Monthly Base Charge \$34.00

ENERGY CHARGE:

All kWh 11.95 cents per kWh

DEMAND CHARGE:

First 25 kW measured demand per month No Charge All kW over 25 \$12.00 per kW

SMALL COMMERCIAL SINGLE & 3 PHASE:

Monthly Base Charge (Single Ph 50 KVA or less) \$34.00 Monthly Base Charge (Three Ph 50 KVA or less) \$43.00

ENERGY CHARGE:

All kWh 8.05 cents per kWh

DEMAND CHARGE:

All kW \$12.50 per kW

- A power cost adjustment may be added to the base energy charge for all kWh's consumed. (excluding heat kWh's)
- The minimum monthly charge is the base charge shown above.
- · Rates subject to change without notice.
- · For additional rate information please contact us.
- · All rates shown here are without state or city sales tax.

RATE CHART

Rates Effective March 1, 2025

LARGE COMMERCIAL 51 KVA AND LARGER:

Monthly Base Charge (51-250 KVA) \$72.00

Monthly Base Charge (251KVA -1000KVA) \$103.00

ENERGY CHARGE:

First 10.000 kWh 8.35 cents per kWh All over 10,000 kWh 6.85 cents per kWh

DEMAND CHARGE:

All kW \$13.50 per kW

LARGE INDUSTRIAL

Monthly Base Charge (1000 KVA) \$103.00

ENERGY CHARGE:

All kWh 6.037 cents per kWh

DEMAND CHARGE:

All kW \$17.00 per kW

ELECTRIC HEAT RATES:

Residential submetered heat 6.0 cents per kWh
Residential direct wired Oct-Apr: 6.0 cents per kWh

Oct-Apr: 6.0 cents per kWh May-Sep: 11.95 cents per kWh

COMMERCIAL RATES:

Direct wired Oct-Apr: 6.0 cents per kWh

May-Sep: 11.95 cents per kWh

(Monthly base charge varies depending on size of load)

MINIMUM BILL:

Any heat meter which has no usage for an entire heat season will be charged a base charge of \$2.00 each month starting the next heat season or the meter will be disconnected.

WALL OFFICE

1200 W. Fourth Ave. • Wall, SD 57790 (605) 279-2135

RAPID CITY OFFICE

3250 E. Hwy 44 • Rapid City, SD 57703 (605) 393-1500



Your Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

www.westriver.coop

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.